
1) 17” All Original 
Jumeau Fashion in 
Bustle Back Day 
Dress - with matching 
Chapeau, heeled 
Leather Boots, 
numerous silk covered 
buttons and fringe, 
perfectly clean body w. 
Finger Ring, plus hand 
painted Silk Purse & 
Fob. The height of 
style ‘a la promenade’ 
with the expression to 
match! $3350

2) Sublime Jumeau 
‘Bebe Triste’ size ’14.’ 
- a 29” breathtaking 
‘Long Face’ in stunning 
condition with ivory 
pure bisque,signed 
Stiff Wrist Body, Orig 
Finish; blue PWs, 
perfect artwork and 
gorgeous antique layers 
of important Clothes 
including Leather 
Shoes…and 
Provenance! When will 
there be another like 
her! $17,900.

3) Choice 17.5” Bru 
Breveté,Size 
‘1’,Cabinet Model w. 
Signed Bru Shoes - 
lovely mint bisque, 
luxurious glowing 
brown PWs w/shaded 
lids,Cork Pate & mint 
Uncut Wig, clean body 
with beautiful Original 
Arms, heirloom 
Antique Silk Moire 
Dress with lace panel, 
underlayers and Bru 
Shoes. $11,600

4) 6.5” Princely French Face 
Mignonette - the perfect 
Squire with orig wig, blue 
PWs, antique suit w/
Matching Cape & Hat and 
miniature horn, Scare Pink 
Boots. $1500

5) All Original 20” Phenix 
Steiner- What a face on this 
blue eyed Beauty! Shaded 
lids, Closed Mouth, pc’d 
ears, First Place UFDC 
winner - All Original from 
her mint Hip Length Wig, 
to matching Tasselled 
Leather Shoes, plus Coat & 
Hat Ensemble. $3200
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6) 25” Ribbon Winning Krueger 
Santa - All orig.w/ Buckled Belt, 
full beard and wreath, firm & 
unplayed! $595
7) Mint Pair of 7.5” Heubachs - 
great size, fully signed, top quality, 
‘early in the mold’ modeling & rich 
coloring. The best! $395
8) RARE CHINAS: (A) 12” Molded 
Hat Lady with China Arms & Legs, 
long fingers, slender body & lady 
face w/ long neck; Blue Coronet & 
Snood w. Ruffled Neck, so unique! 
$1895 (C) Very Rare 13” Molded 
Hat China Man - representing 
Northern Europe w/ Decorated 
Molded Hat, molded hair, 
Moustache & Goatee; Orig.Body w/ 
Leather Boots and period clothes. 
Museum piece. $1695
9) FnB 8” Tinyette Pilgrim - no craze 
- Make a tradition with his High Hat 
& Buckled Belt! $190. Felt 10” Indian 
- bright colors complete w/ 
Headdress and Label on foot. $85
10) Important 15” Martha Chase 
‘Little Nell’ - UFDC Ribbon 
Winning rarity, all original paint and 
the very Rare Braided Pigtails, 
Signed Body, floral frock - all 
spotless! $2750
11) All Original 13” French Papier 
Mache- leather Fashion Body,brush 
stroke hair beneath wig, dramatic 
Regional Costume,much lace & 
Gold Threaded Trims, a Treasure 
just $695
12) Cabinet Size Gottschalk 
Dollhouse - Rare 1/2 scale 3-room 
12” tall Country Cottage. Opens at 
both sides & back! Only 6” deep & 
11” across! Cozy & Quaint! $750
13) Factory Original 8” K&R 
‘Starfish Toddlers’ - Wonderful 
German National Attire from Hats 
to Leather Shoes, sl.eyes, bright 
colors & near mint. Adorable $895
14) 12” Rare Model AM mold ‘430’ 
- Mint w/ Carv’d Teeth, Clo.Mo., 
orig. Body & Clothes. $395; Small 
Steiff Fox w/ Button - plus jtd.neck 
& limbs. $190
15) Outstanding 26” SH 1279 
Character - The most expressive 
we’ve seen! Top quality bisque, orig 
wig, Factory Shoes, plus Antique 
Ensemble w/ Matching Hat! 
Compelling! Only $1695
16) 10” Huge Kestner ‘150’ All 
Bisque - sl blue eyes, chunky body, 
mended finger, sweet clothes not 
shown. Wow! $795
17) 7” All Original ‘150’ Kestner 
- oodles of ribbon & lace on this 
delicate confection w/ wig, bonnet, 
sl.eyes & perfect limbs! $475
18) Special Face 13” Frozen Charlie 
- important example with articulated 
Wavy Molded Hair & Brushstrokes, 
tender Creamy Pink Tint w. Blush, 
realistic eyes under long brows.$650
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19) 17” Neapolitan Noble Creche 
Woman - near mint, no touch ups, 
Glass eyes,an ethereal figure in All 
Original Silk Gowns & Cloak.

20) 24” French Export SH 1159 Lady - a total heirloom from 
French Cork Pate & Wig to Heeled Factory Shoes, blue 
French PW’s, fully jtd Lady Body, featuring her heirloom 
tailored couture Ensemble incl.Hat, Parasol & Purse. $1695

21) Pre-1900 Holiday Halbig - a 27” luxurious Victorian French 
Trade Beauty w/ French hip length wig, huge brn PWs, Jumeau 
Brows, open? mouth, All Heirloom Clothes/Shoes. plus Ermine 
Cape Collar, Cuffs & Muff. A stunner! $1195

22) Mint 22” Tete 
Jumeau for Maison 
Simonne - Closed 
Mouth, round blue 
PWs, Original Wig, 
Pate, Coil plus 
Factory Shoes w. 
Rosettes plus Bebe 
Pin, early Stiff Wrist 
Signed Body w. 
Simonne Label 
- the most exclusive 
shop in1880’s Paris! 
$3595

24) 15” JDK ‘247’ Hilda’s 
Sister - dazzling blue eyes, 
org. Kestner Pate,Wig and 
Body,pretty antique layered 
clothes w. Diaper & Booties. 
All mint $750 

25) Most Unusual Closed 
Mouth 19” Goebel - very 
expressive w/ PW’s, Orig. 
wig & Clothes, good body 
w/ mint bisque arms & 
rare Swivel Neck! $950
26) 20” Rabery et 
Delphieu Bebe - tender 
example w. Blue PWs, 
barely open mouth, 
vintage clothes incl. Dress 
Coat & Hat Ensemble atop 
her Original RD Jtd. 
Body. A tender face. $1650
27) 15” Attic Original 
G.K.‘Bru’ - 34-20; a 
precious model in the 
most delicate antique 
clothes, wig & shoes, orig 
mint Stiff Wrist Body, 
shimmering blue PWs, 
some professional 
mending and only $1600

23) Gorgeous 25” French Closed Mouth ‘DEP’ Bebe - an 
extravagant beauty w/ enormous Blue PW eyes, Hip 
Length Orig French Wig, chunky French body wearing 
seamstress signed show stopping silk couture w. 
Exaggerated Vicar’s Hat! only $2895
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